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Doors Engine Pr ce t

fordfocus prices

Estimated
Total '0n the Road'

Relail t Relail g

3 Doors

CL

Zelec

Zetec

Zetec

ZeteG

Zetec ESP

5 Doors

CL

CL

Zelec

Zelec

Zelec

Zetec

Zetec

Zetec ESP

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

4 Doors

LX.
LX.
LX.
LX.
Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

5-Door Estate

cr
Zetec

ZeteG

Zetec

Zetec

Zetec ESP

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

Ghia

L4i 16V

L4i 1 6V

1 6i 16V

] ,B 16V
'1 

61 16V auto

2 0t 16V

8757 45

91 82.98

9608 51

1 0034 04

1 0459.57

1173617

VAT f

1532 55

r 607 02

1 681 49

1 755 96

1 830.43

2053 83

1647 02

1 845 32

r 755 96

I 830.43

1 904 89

212830

191979

2128.30

1 830.43

1 904 89

1 9/9 36

224271

1 994 26

1 904 89

1 979 36

2053 83

2068.12

2128.30

1 830.43

1 904.89

r 979 36

1994 26

r 904 89

1 979.36

2053.83

246872

212830

195t.42

1 86/ 66

1 942.1 3

201 6 60

2031 49

2244 0A

1942 13

201 6 60

2091 06

2314 47

2l 05 96

2091.06

2t 65 53

21 80 43

2240.00

1 0290.00
't 0790.00

1 1 2S0.00

1 1 790.00

12290.00

13790.00

1 04S5.00

10995.00

11495.00

11995.00

12495.00

1 3S95.00

1 0995.00

1 2595.00

1 1 995.00

1 24S5.00

1 299s.00

14495.00

13095.00

14495.00

1 2495.00

12995"00

1 3495.00

1 4995.00

1 3595.00

1 2995.00

1 3495.00

1 3995.00

14095.00

14495.00

12495.00

1 2995.00
't3495.00

1 3595.00

1 2995.00

1 34S5.00

1 39S5.00

1 4095.00

1 4495.00

13345.00

127 45.00

13245.00

13745.00

13845.00

1 5245.00

1 3245.00

1 3745.00

14245.00

1 5745.00

1 4345.00

14245.00

1 4745.00

14845.00

15245.00

3

J

3

3

3

3

5

5

5

5

5

5

b

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

1 4i t6V

1,8 IDdI

1 6i 16V

1.Bi I6V

1 .6i 1 6V auto

],8 l6VLPG

1 B TDdi

2 0t 16V

1.6t 16V

1 8i t6V

1 .6i 1 6V auto

1 ,Bi 1 6V LPG

],8 TDdi

1 6i 16V

l Bt 16V

L6i 1 6V auto

1 B TDdi

2 0t 16V

1.6i 16V

1 8i 16V

1 6i I 6V auto

1,8 TDdI

1.6i 16V

l Bi l6V

1 .61 1 6V auto

],8 TDdi

2.0 16V

1 I TDdi

1616V
1816V

b I bv aUIo

1 BTDd

2 0i 16V

1 6i 16V

1 Bi l6V

1.6i 1 6V arto

],8i 1 6V LPG

LI TDdi

l Bi 16V

1.6 l6Vauto

I I TDdi

20 16V

9182 98

I 0544 68

r 0034 04

I 04s9.s/

10885 11

12161 70

10974 21

12161.70

1 04s9 5/
r088511

1 1 3t 0.64

1258t.23

11395 74

10885 11

1131064

11736.11

11821.28

121il.74

10790.00

1 2390.00

1 1 790.00

1 2230.00

1 2790.00

1 4290.00

1 2890.00

14290.00

12290.00

12790.00

1 3290.00

1 4790.00

1 3390.00

1 2790.00

1 3290.00

1 3790.00

1 3890.00

14290.00

12250.00

12790.00

1 3290.00

1 3390.00

1 2790.00

1 3290.00

1 3790.00

1 3890.00

1 4290.00

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

1 0459 57

1088511

II310 64

I I 335.74

1 0BBs.1 1

1 1310.64

11736 17

11821 28

12161 70

1118298

1067234

1109t Bt

1152340

1160851

1 2800 00

1109/B/
1 1 523.40

11948 94

13225 53

I 2034 04

1 1 948.94

123/4.41

12459.57

1 2800 00

1 31 40.00

12540.00

1 3040.00

13540.00

13640.00

15040.00

1 3040.00

1 3540.00

1 4040.00

1 5540.00

1 41 40.00

1 4040.00

1 4540.00

1 4640.00

15040.00

AII vehicles are 5-speed manual unless auto staled. All petrol engines are equipped
with a calalylic convefier.
*Models available from early 2001.



0ption Availability

option Packs (at extra cost)

Cllmate Pack (inc a r c0ndltl0nifg)

Cl mate Pack (rnc sunroof)

Ref ex Pack

Stylifg Pack Zetec

Styllng Pack Ghla

Luxury Pack - Ghia 1.6/1 8/1 8 TDdi

Luxury Pack - Ghia 2.0

optional Equipmenl (at exha cost)

Airbag - Front s de mpact a rbags.

Airbag - Delete passengeis alrbag

Alarm lnterlor scan and perimeter

(not avai able on 3-door Zetec)

A arm - Per meter (3 door only)

Fr0nt 109 I ghts and rear centre head

restra llt (not avai allle on 3 door)

Rool ralls (estates only ncludes

heavy-duty suspens on on CL & LX)

Spare wheel -'Space savei n lieu

ol fuli slze spare

Sunrool l\lafual
(not avar ab e on 3-door CL)

LPG (l qu lied petroleum gas)

lllJuel efg ne (1 Bi on y)

Audio

CD Lrpgrade 6000 RDS EON n ieu of 4000

(not avai able (rn 3 door CL)

CD upqrade CD autochanger

Body Colour

lveta I c palnt

0 = 0plion al extra cost S = Standard

0ption Prices (Factory{itted)

0ption Packs

Climate Pack

Reflex Pack

Styl ng Pack Zetec

Sty inq Pack - Ghia

Luxury Pack

fordfocus prices

CL Zetec Zetec 2.0i Lx Ghia Ghia 2.0i

00

00
_:

aq

0-
00

0

0

0

S

0

0-0
000000

00

0

S

0

0

S

S

0

0

0

0

0

000

S

S

S

0

0

0

S

00

00

0

00s
00s

Price t VAT t Total e

425.53

425 53

851 06

425.53

851 06

74 4t
74.41

148 94

14.41

148 94

500.00

500.00

1 000.00

s00.00

1 000.00

Equipment
A rllag Fronl side impact airbags. (2 0 0n y) 1 27 66

A rbaq De ete passengers airbaq N/C

Alarrn - lnteri0r scaf and perlmeter (r0t ava lab e 0n 3 door Zetec) 21211

Alarm - Periml]ter (3 Ll00i letec Only) 127.66

Front f00 i0hts ard rear centre head restra n1 (fot avai able 0n 3-d000 I 2/ 66

R0ol rai s (estates on y, inc udes heavy duty suspens 0n on CL & LX) 212 77

Spare whee Space saver in ieu of fu size spare N/C

Srnrool N/anual 1n0t ava lable 0n 3-d00r CL) 21277

LPG( qlrifedpetr0".umqas)ill fLelengine(1.B0nly) 1702.13

Audio

CD Lp0rade 6000 BDS E0N in ieu 0f 4000

(n(]t a\/a lab e on 3 door CL)

CD upgrade CD autochanger

Body Colour
[/etall c pa n1

2234

N/C

37 23

2234

2234

37 23

N/C

zgt Bt

150.00

N/C

250.00

1 50.00

1 50.00

250.00

N/C

250.00

2000.00

212.77

212.77

250"00

250.00

212.77 37 .23 250.00



fordfocus option pack availability

()PTION PACK DETAILS

Climale Pack (including air conditioning) - CL and Zelec

CFCJree air conditioning, huickcleal heaied windscreen with heated washer jets and

electrically-operated and heated d00r mirrors with body colour housings

Climate Pack (including sunrool) - LX

lvlanual tilt/slide sunroof, 'Quickcleai heated windscreen with heated lJvasher jets and

electrically-operated and heated d0or mirrors with body c0lour housings

Rellex Pack (nol 2.0i)
Anti ock brakes (with Iear dlscs n ieu 0f drurns 0f 1 Bi) tracti0n c0ntroL and fr0nl s de

mpact airllags.

Styling Pack - Zetec
IVeia lic palrt and perforated leather seat facings

Slyling Pack - Ghia 1.6/1.8
lVeta lii paint and 6x15 a l0y whee s (steel 'space savei spare) w th 195/55 R15H

(195/60 Rl5V on dlesel) lyres

Luxury Pack - Ghia 1.6/1.8/.1.8 TDdi

Leather trim and power rear windows with global close feature

Luxury Pack - Ghia 2.0i
Leather trim afd cruise contro

. Note

A rear-facing child seat should never be placed in the lr0nt passenger seat

when the Foid vehicle is equipped with a lront passenger or side airbags.

Dealer-f it Accessories*

Protect 0n Pack (Carpet mats, front afd rear mud llaps)

Baby seat (up to 1 0 kg)

Chlld saiety seat (9 to 25 kg)

Booster cushlof (1 5 to 36 kq)

Warnlng triang e

Flrsl Ald box

Seclrrab e cTossbars

Dog guard Half he ght

Dog guard Fu I helght w th dlvider

*Please c0nsult your Ford Dealer t0 c0nfirm lhe fitted price.

Prcef
42.55

51 06

51 06

1532

8.94

I8 30

59 57

51 06

1 40.43

VAT I
t45
894

8.94

268

156

s.20

10 43

894

24 5t

Total I
50.00

60.00

60.00

18.00

1 0.50

21.50

70.00

60.00

1 65.00

The Estlmated 0n the R0ad' retail prices inc ude the foLlowing:

Fee I tNumber Plates t Fund L cence t Vehlcle Flrst

0n

for del very to (with the of the Channe lslafds and the ls e of

wil be made). Where dellvery ls n0t rnade t0 the custorner at the

charge may be rnade by the Dea er



av
o
6o
C
o
{-o
o

styling pack
8500

climate Pack
8500

. Air conditioning (CL & zetec - not 2 oi)
. Sunroof (LX only)

. 'Quickclear' heated windscreen
with heated washer jets

. Electricaliy-operated trd
healed door mirrore

luxury pack
Elooo

Ghia 1.6i^-all.8 TDdi

' Leather trim
. Electrically-operated rear

windows with global closing
Ghia 2'Oi

. I eather trim
. Cruise control

Avallab e on Gh a

(not 2.Ol)

. l5' aloy wheels
. N,/letallc pa nt

reflex pack
8500

Available on CL, Zetec LX

& Ghia (not 2.Oi)

. EecLron c anti-lock brakes
. Traction control

. Front sicle alrbags'

81000
Available on zetec and

Zetec 2.Oi ESP

. PerfoEted leather

seat facings
. Metallic paint

styling pack

tp'



ford service connect
Every new Ford car sold from October 2ooo is protectecl

by 12 months' unlimited mileage manufacturer's warranty, plus the
option of extending this warranty with a no cost 3-year/6o,OOo miles

Ford Service Connect Plan. (For Escort and current Nzlondeo, the
no-cost warranly etension applies to retail customers only ) Plan

upgrades are also available, giving you the optlon of worry-free motoring
for up to 5 years.

customer order price protection plan
Forcl's Price Protectlon Plan means that the price you pay is the same as

the price on your order, as long as you are prepared to accept delivery
withinihree months, and in any event, as soon as your vehicle is

available. YouT Dea er has full deta ls of the Plan Ford l\zlotor Company
Limited is not liable for changes in price caused by Government

changes in tax rates or changes in other applicable legislat on'

recommended Price
The Estimated 'On the Road' retarl price consists of the recommended

retail price of the vehicle (whlch includes delivery to Dealer), VAT,

Government Road Fund Licence, Government Vehicle Flrst Registration
Fee and estimated cost of number plates Recommendecl retail prices

are prices recommended by Ford to the Dealer including VAT

vat
VAT shown in this Price Guide is calculated at17.5a/" The totaL price of a

vehicle, including factory-fitted options and accessories fittecl by the
Ford Dealer, will be subiect to VAT on retail sale'

road fund licence
The Road Fund Llcence charge is applicable at the time of supply'

For Expoft models, differences can exist,,-.. '"''?;'i:"1il3S""i:specifications. For fufther informat on about Export models and Export
optional equipment, please contact Ford N'4otor Company Limitecl,' 

Tax Free Sales, Wintersells Road, Bydleet, Surrey KT14 7LF'
Tel: 01932 3351 13.

price and sPecification changes
The prices and specificatlons in this publication were tTUe and accurate

at the time of printing. You shoulcl, however, check cletails with your
Dealer, as there may have been changes in view of the Ford policy of

continuous development. The right is reserved to change speclfication,
Prices and colours.

Published by l\,4arketing Communications, Ford Nlotor Company Limited,
Brentwood, Essex.

October 2OOO.

BJN 15692. Designed and produced by Burrows, Shenfield, Essex
Printed bY Bruce Closs.

FA 1337

K100


